EPAS ID: PAT5537413

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| XIAOYAN SUN  | 09/01/2010     |
| ZHIWEI XIONG | 09/01/2010     |
| FENG WU      | 09/01/2010     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY     |
| City:           | REDMOND               |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON            |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                 |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16404534 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503 595 5300

**Email:** iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-85057-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK M. BIBLE

SIGNATURE: /Patrick M. Bible/

DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3382-85057-03 - Assignment to MS#page1.tif

PATENT 505490609 REEL: 049266 FRAME: 0291

MS Docket No.: 329476.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-85057-01)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| subject matter ("INVENTIC   | N") disclosed and/or cl  | Vu, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented aimed in a patent application entitled DECODING"   |
|---|--|--|
| hereby au<br>Klarquist 9<br>OR 97204<br>here in pa<br>Applicatio<br>was filed o                     | thorizes, and requests,<br>Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW<br>, who are associated wi<br>renthesis ( <u>12/924,836,</u> fi<br>n No. and filing date, w | PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, th customer number 26119, to insert led 10/5/2010) this APPLICATION's hen known; given Application No; |
| successors and assigns ("A<br>entire and exclusive rights<br>(and all other applications            | ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to<br>, title and interest in the<br>and patents derived the<br>e United States, its territ                          | oration, on behalf of itself and its<br>o, and is desirous of acquiring, the<br>e INVENTION and the APPLICATION<br>erefrom, such as continuing<br>cories, and all foreign countries                          |
| For good and valual acknowledged by the ASSIC the ASSICNEE, the entire are the APPLICATION (and APP | ole consideration, the re<br>GNOR, the ASSIGNOR he<br>nd exclusive rights, title<br>LICATION DERIVATIVES)                                    | ceipt of which is hereby reby sells, assigns and transfers to and interest in the INVENTION and; and documents required for the  |
| making and prosecution of   | the APPLICATION (and patent derived therefron  | APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for m, and for the purpose of protecting   |
| xil In  | 9/1/2010   | Som se   |
| (iaoyan Sun   | Date   | Printed Name in Native Language  |
| Chivei King   | 9/1/2010   | <b>些表表</b>   |
| Zhiwei Xiong  | Date   | Printed Name in Native Language  |
| WAN   | 9/1/2010   | 星初   |

Page 1 of 1

Date

PATENT REEL: 049266 FRAME: 0292

Printed Name in Native Language

**RECORDED: 05/23/2019**